To Whom it

Products:

Supplier:

DK-8600 Sil

might concern !

Certificate of conformity

FISKARS Functional Form Scissors
85-9445/9487/9495/9806/9807/9808/9853/9859/9863/9874/9881/9891/
9950/9992/9993

Fiskars Brands Homewares

We hereby certify, that the products are manufactured from
carefully selected and specified materials and components

from established suppliers.

Blades are made of hardened Stainless steel with 14,5% Cromium.
Handles are made of PP, PBT or ABS plastic.

To the best of our knowledge, the products conform to

the requirements of materials and articles intended to

come into contact with food, as stated in Directive 1935/2004/EC,
and in Standard EN ISO 8442 ensuring safety of life and health
of consumers.

The products include sharp blades and edges, which are

designed to make the work easy and efficient, they must
be handled and maintained with care.

keborg, October 30, 2008

Henning Kjeer Hansen
Quality Manager

Fiskars Brands Homewares

Vestre Ringvej 45

DK-8600 Silkeborg

Phone: +45 8720
Fax:  +45 8681

1100
3284



Test protocol

4 p .
mechanical products i
Client: Fiskars Danmark A/S Expert: Date: EK:/
Contact person: Herr Henning K. Hansen Schmidt, Carsten 10.07.2007
Order-No.: 71323334 Type/ Item |Manufacturer /| Certificate |Examinations Result
Product: No. Distributor
Orange Funktional Form Schere
mit Verpackung
Orange Funktional Form scissor
with packaging

X Manufacturer: X Certificate:

X Distributor: X Certificate:

X Retailer: Fiskars Rating label: /

Dimensions: approx.: / User manual: /

Weight: approx.: / Packaging: /

Material: Metal, plasic, cardboard Visual impression: /
Examinations

Metal i
Migration Migration 3% acetic acid, 100 degree Centigrade, 30 minutes. Y

Globalmigration < 8 mg/dm” gravimetric

Lead (Pb) < 0,001 mg/dm? DIN EN ISO 11885 (E22)

Cadmium (Cd) < 0,001 mg/dm?® DIN EN ISO 11885 (E22)

Chromium (Cr) 0,031 mg/dm? DIN EN ISO 11885 (E22)

Nickel (Ni) < 0,001 mg/dm? DIN EN ISO 11885 (E22)
TUV Sud Product Service GmbH Project manager: Harald Bardowicks
Sylvesterallee 2 page 1 of 5
D-22525 Hamburg Revision 03/ 02.06.2005
Tel.: ++49 40 54718-86, Fax: -71
E-Mail: harald.bardowicks@tuev-sued.de Legend: Y = OK ; N = Not OK; SF = Special Release, NC = not checkt

HOME: http://www_tuv-sued.de



Test protocol

mechanical products Proslict ndriice

Order-No.: 71323334 Type/ Item |Manufacturer /| Certificate |Examinations Result

Product: No. Distributor

Examinations -
Plastic from handle (skin contact > 30 seconds) i

Single value PAK PAK (PAH) according U.S. EPA 610. Unit: mg/kg OS. Y
Naphthalin < 0,1
Acenaphthylen <0,1
Acenaphthen <01
Fluoren <0,1
Phenathrene <0,1
Anthracen <0,1
Fluoranthen <0,1
Pyren =0
Benzo (a) anthracene <0,1
Chrysene <01
Benzo (b) fluoranthene + Benzo(k) fluoranthene <0,1
Benzo (a) pyrene <01
Dibenzo (a, h) anthracene <0,1
Indeno (1, 2, 3-cd) pyrene <0,1
Benzo (g, h, i) perylene <0,1
complete PAK Not detectable

Cadmium (cd) Cadmium (cd) according DIN EN ISO 11885 (E22). Unit: mg/kg OS. Y

Cadmium (cd) < 0,001 mg/dm?®

TUV Siid Product Service GmbH

Sylvesterallee 2
D-22525 Hamburg

Tel.: ++49 40 54718-86, Fax: -71
E-Mail: harald.bardowicks@tuev-sued.de

HOME: hitp://www.tuv-sued.de

Project manager: Harald Bardowicks

page 2 of 5

Revision 03/ 02.06.2005

Legend: Y = OK ; N = Not OK; SF = Special Release, NC = not checkt




Test protocol
mechanical products

Product Service

Order-No.: 71323334 Type/ ltem |Manufacturer /| Certificate |Examinations Result

Product: No. Distributor

Aromatic amine Aromatic amine according § 64 LFGB, L 82,02-2. Unit: mg/kg. Y
Aromatic amines < 0,02 mg/kg OS

Migration Globalmigration gravimetric Y
<8 mg/dm2

Single value Phthalate Phthalate CG-MSD after extraction Y
Dimethylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <
Diethylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Dipropylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Di-n-butylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Benzylbutylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Dicyclohexylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Di-n-octylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Di-isononylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Didecylphthalat (mg/kg TS) &
Diundecylphthalat (mg/kg TS) =i
Diallylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Diphenylphthalat (mg/kg TS) <1
Diisobutylphthalat (mg/kg) <1
Bis(2-methoxyethyl)phthalat (ug/l) <1
Di-n-nonylphthalat (mg/kg) <1

TUV Siid Product Service GmbH
Sylvesterallee 2

D-22525 Hamburg

Tel.: ++49 40 54718-86, Fax: -71

E-Mail: harald.bardowicks@tuev-sued.de

HOME: http://www.tuv-sued.de

Project manager: Harald Bardowicks
page 3 of 5
Revision 03/ 02.06.2005

Legend: Y = OK ; N = Not OK; SF = Special Release, NC = not checkt




Test protocol

Product Service

mechanical products
Order-No.: 71323334 Type/ Item |Manufacturer /| Certificate |Examinations Result
Product: No. Distributor
Examinations
Paper board from packaging
Migration Migration 3% acetic acid. Y
Lead (Pb) 0,79 mg/kg DIN EN ISO 11885 (E22)
Cadmium (Cd) < 0,05 mg/kg DIN EN ISO 11885 (E22)
Chromium VI (Cr VI) < 0,25 mg/kg DIN 38405 (D24)
Mercury (Hg) 0,022 mg/kg DIN EN 13506 (E35)
Examinations
Plastic from packaging
Migration Migration 3% acetic acid. Y
Lead (Pb) < 0,2 mg/kg DIN EN ISO 11885 (E22)
Cadmium (Cd) < 0,05 mg/kg DIN EN ISO 11885 (E22)
Chromium VI (Cr VI) < 0,25 mg/kg DIN 38405 (D24)
Mercury (Hg) 0,012 mg/kg DIN EN 13506 (E35)

TUV Siid Product Service GmbH
Sylvesterallee 2

D-22525 Hamburg

Tel.: ++49 40 54718-86, Fax: -71

E-Mail: harald.bardowicks @tuev-sued.de

HOME: http://www.tuv-sued.de

Project manager: Harald Bardowicks
page 4 of 5
Revision 03/ 02.06.2005

Legend: Y = OK ; N = Not OK; SF = Special Release, NC = not checkt




Test protocol

mechanical products e i
Order-No.: 71323334 Type/ ltem |Manufacturer /| Certificate |Examinations Result
Product: No. Distributor

Test result - Summary:
lead to the release (Y = OK/N = Not OK/ SF = Special Release)

Y

The sample complies with the european standard, the swiss standard and the requirements of the italian D. M. 21/03/73.

Expert: Date Signature Checked by Date Signature
Schmidt, Carsten 10.07.2007 oI = Zimmermann Hauke | 10.07.2007 e

This confirmation of the agreement with the valid rules of technology may be represented only in a complete wording. The use for advertising pL‘frposes rgquires the written
approval. It contains the result of a single examination at the presented product and doesn't represent any general verdict on qualities from the steady production:

TUV Siid Product Service GmbH Project manager: Harald Bardowicks
Sylvesterallee 2

page 5 of 5
D-22525 Hamburg Revision 03/ 02.06.2005
Tel.: ++49 40 54718-86, Fax: -71

E-Mail: harald.bardowicks@tuev-sued.de Legend: Y = OK ; N = Not OK; SF = Special Release, NC = not checkt
HOME: http://iwww tuv-sued.de




	FF Scissors.pdf
	Classic scissors 2007 07 10, TÜV Süd

